www.recom-power.com REV.:  1-2024 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
R0.5S & R0.5D
0.5 Watt
SMD
Single and
Dual Output
Features

3.312
3.315
Model Numbering
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Notes:
	 Note3:	 R0.5S: 	          without marking denotes 5 pins out of 8 fitted (includes /H option)
		               	 with marking “8” denotes 8 pins out of 8 fitted (/H option not available)
			   with marking “12” denotes 10 pins out of 12 fitted (includes /H option)
		  R0.5D: 	 without marking denotes “6” pins out of 10 fitted (includes /H option)
		   	 with marking “10” denotes 10 pins out of 10 fitted (/H option not available)
			   with marking “12” denotes 10 pins out of 12 fitted (includes /H option)
	 Note4:	 standard part is without continuous short circuit protection
		  add suffix „/P“ for continuous short circuit protection
		  add suffix „/H“ for 3kVDC isolation (not available for R0.5S8 and R0.5D10)
		  or add suffix „/HP“ for 3kVDC isolation and continuous short circuit protection
	 Note5:	 add suffix „-R“ for tape and reel packaging (compatible with all other suffixes)
Single or Dual
“Pinning (3)”
nom. Input Voltage
R0.5_ _- __ __ /_ _
Ordering Examples:
R0.5S12-2405/P = Single Output, 10 pins out of 12 fitted, 24Vin, 5Vout with continuous short circuit protection
R0.5D10-0505-R = Dual Output, 10 pins fitted, 5Vin, 5Vout, tape and reel packaging
R0.5D-0505/HP = Dual Output, 5 pins out of 8 fitted, 5Vin, 5Vout with 3kVDC/1s isolation and continuous short circuit protection
“Packaging (5)”
“Protection and Isolation Option (4)”
Output Voltage
www.recom-power.com REV.: 1-2024 ECO-3
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
R0.5S & R0.5D
Series
Efficiency vs. Load
R0.5S-12xx
R0.5D-3.3xx
R0.5D-12xx
R0.5S-24xx
R0.5D-05xx
R0.5D-24xx